

COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: SR 21-0359

Type: Closed Session Status: Closed Session

In control: County Counsel

On agenda: 5/25/2021

Title: Pursuant to Government Code section 54957.6, a closed session of the Board of Supervisors will be

held for the purpose of reviewing its position and instructing its designated labor negotiations representatives regarding employee salaries, salary schedules, fringe benefits, and all other matters within the statutory scope of representation. The designated labor negotiation representatives for Nevada County are Mali LaGoe, Assistant County Executive Officer, Steven Rose, Human Resources Director, and Donna Williamson, Labor Attorney. The labor negotiations concerning Stationary

Engineers, Local 39 General and Professional Units, Sheriff's Management Association, Confidential

Employees, and Deputy District Attorney/Deputy Public Defender's Unit.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Closed Sessions (33), Human Resources (Personnel) (51)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Closed Session Staff Letter (05 25 21)

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Pursuant to Government Code section 54957.6, a closed session of the Board of Supervisors will be held for the purpose of reviewing its position and instructing its designated labor negotiations representatives regarding employee salaries, salary schedules, fringe benefits, and all other matters within the statutory scope of representation. The designated labor negotiation representatives for Nevada County are Mali LaGoe, Assistant County Executive Officer, Steven Rose, Human Resources Director, and Donna Williamson, Labor Attorney. The labor negotiations concerning Stationary Engineers, Local 39 General and Professional Units, Sheriff's Management Association, Confidential Employees, and Deputy District Attorney/Deputy Public Defender's Unit.